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1 Since the lockdown measures came into effect, how would you best describe your own degree of compliance with public health guidance?
2 Thinking about the length of the lockdown, which of the following comes closest to your viewpoint?
3 If the lockdown continues to apply to all people equally in Scotland in the weeks ahead, how likely is it that you will comply with the public health guidance on staying at home and avoiding unnecessary travel?
4 Which of the following most closely describes your main reason for deciding on whether to comply with the public health guidance on staying at home and avoiding unnecessary travel?
5 Supposing the public health guidance is relaxed so that some people have more freedom of movement, for example because of their age or because of where they live, how likely is it that you would continue to comply with the guidance if it is not relaxed for you?
6 Which of the following statements best describes your current personal status regarding the Coronavirus / Covid-19 lockdown?
7 Taking everything into account how good a job do you think the police in your local area are doing?
8 How confident are you in the ability of police in your local area to respond quickly?
9 How confident are you in the ability of police in your local area to deal with incidents as they occur?
10 Overall do you think that the police presence in your local area is?
11 Which of the following statements comes closest to your view of how the police in Scotland are handling the COVID 19 lockdown?
12 To what extent are you comfortable or uncomfortable with each of the following police measures in response to COVID-19?

Sample

Fieldwork & methodology

Surveys were online with invitations to a sample of the ScotPulse panel representative of the Scottish population
Survey invitations were sent on 12th May, with results analysed on 17th May

A total of 1575 complete responses was received.

Results were weighted to the Scottish adult population by gender and age.
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i ¥ g p public
Unweighted Total Male Female Under 35 3548 4550 560 1Person 2People 3People 4+ People ABCL c20e West East North Urban Rural
B E ¥ i 3 3 L 3
Total 1575 100%| 1574] 100%| 754] 100%] 100%] | 332] 100%] 327 100%] 767]_100% 667| _100% 639 100% a75[_100% 58] 100% 1281 100% 201 100%
I have tried to comply with al of the auidance 1307 _saw| 1253 sow| 557 276 _saw 2a2] 7am] | o21] e 51| eow so3| 79w 30| _saw 35678 1008] _ 79%) 204 _ea
1 have tried to comply with most of the guidance 2m| 1se| 2e1| 1ew| 174 51| 15%) a2, 135 18%) 16| 179 122 1% 7 15% 02| 20% 206 1% a1 1%
have ed © comply with some o he qudancebutrotalof | [ . 57 1 A — 4w o P — P - o o P I— i
I have not tried to comply witl 5| ow 6] ow| 4| 1w 3| 1w of ol | 3] ow 3| 1w 1 o 3] 1% 2| 1w o) 2] 1%
Weighted
Significance testing: T-test, columns tested (95% confidence level) - A/B/C - DIEIFIG. Significance on cells wih base under 30 shown vith lowercase.
Gurrent personal status Policein local area
Mostlyat | Out of home
home,and | quite often,
Suechalize al butsocial | N°"®% | Eycellent Good Fair Poor Very Poor | Don't Know | Rather not say
olating ! the above
distancing
where poss
Total 214 100%| 960 100%| 72| 100%|27] 1008 68| s | 01 100%| 2s1] 100 102 100%| 59| 100%| s1a[ 100 8 100%
1 have tried to comply with all of 200 | 77a| s19| 255] eow|1a| 519 239 mooe| 01| 77| 185] Bow| 66| oo 35| soo| 1| ses| 7| sow
1 have tried to comply with most of S| ow| 173 1ew| 10| 2me| 7| 2ew| 28| 1196 mo| 23| 4o 17s| 27| 2m6| 20| saw| &2 6% 1] 7o
Ihave ied tocomply wih someof he uidance b nt al o A ™ T T ™ I Y T T Y Y Y e Y e ™
1 have not tried to comply with o owl 1l owl 3 1w 2| ew o ow o ow| 1| ow 1| 1% 3| e%| o 0% 1| 13
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Thinking about the length of the lockdown, which of the following comes closest to your viewpoint?

U"";ﬂg“ed Total Male Female Under 35 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1 Person 2 People 3People | 4+ People ABCL C2DE West East North Urban Rural
A B G D E F G H i 3 K L [ N o P Q R
Total 1564| 100%| 1567 | 100%| 754 | 100%| 813| 100%) 441| 100%)| 252| 100%| | 282| 100%, 281| 100%| |311| 100%| |265| 100%| 645| 100%)| |332| 100%| [325| 100%)| |765| 100%]| |664| 100%| [638| 100%| |475| 100%]| [453| 100%)| [1277| 100%| |288| 100%| |
::I:z':fu‘i;;:‘i'e‘”kd“w" continues won't affect how likely it is that Il follow the public |, | 70, 1021( 650 478| 63% 543| 67%) 262| 59%| 170| 67% 19| 67% 186| 66%| |213| 69%| [173| 65%| [410| 64%| [220| 66%| [218| 6796| [503| 66%)| |427| 64%| |403| 63%| |306| 65%| [310| 69%| | 824| 65%| |196| 68%
The longer the lockdown continues, the more difficult [will find it to follow the public 4a1| 28%)| 459| 29%) 225| 30%| 233| 20%) 142| 32%| 73| 20% 82| 2% 83| 30%| | 79| 25%| | 68| 26%| |188| 20%| [103| 319| [100| 319| |235| 319%| |189| 20%| |197| 31%| |143| 30%| |117| 26%| | 301| 31%| R| 66| 23%
health guidance, but I will still try to
;:ied";"‘cg:’ the lockdown continues, the less likely it is that Il follow the public health 70| 5| ss| 6w 51| 7% 37| 5% 37| 8w 10| 4% 10| 4% 12| aw| | 10| e%| | 23| || 48| || o s%| | 8| 2%| | 27| aw| | 47| we|L| 37| ew| | 25| 5| | 25| ew| | 62| s%| | 26| o%
Weighted
Significance testing: T-test, columns tested (95% confidence level) - A/BIC - D/E/F/G. Significance on cells with base under 30 shown with lowercase.

Current personal status Police in local area

Mostly at |Out of home
Shielding / | home, and | quite often,

self social | but social N°$:‘:e'"e Excellent | Good Fair Poor ::;yr Don't Know R“‘Z:’"m
isolating | distancing | distancing Y
when out | where poss
Total 213[ 100%] 955] 100%| _372[100%| _26[100%|270] 100%[386]100%| 230 100%[101[ 100%59]100%] 511]100%] 8] 100%|
The longer the lockdown continues won't affect how Tikely it s that 1l follow the public

" 171| 80%| 619| 65%| 212| 57%| 17| 67%|192| 71%(253| 65%| 162| 70%| 53| 53%|34| 58%| 320
health auidance

63%| 6| 71%)
The Ionge‘r the Iockdowr] I:Dr.|tmues, the more difficult | will find it to follow the public 31| 14%| 205| 310 129| 350 4| 14%| 65| 24%|120| 319 50| 26%| 34| 34%|11| 19%| 166| 3206 2| 20%!
health auidance. but | will still trv to
The longer the lockdown continues, the less likely it is that I'll follow the public health

N 11| 5%| 41| 4%| 31| 8% 5| 19%| 13| 5%| 14| 4% 9| 4%| 13| 13%|13| 23%
auidance
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Ifthe lockdown continues to apply to all people equally in Scotland i

the weeks ahead, how likely i it that you will comply with the public health guidance on staying at home and avoiding travet
“”‘”‘T"n‘f’a““““ Total Male Female Under 35 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 1 Person 2 People. 3 People. 4+ People ABCL C2pE West East North Urban Rural
A B € D E F U K N ™ N o P R
Total 1574 252 100%| 284] _100%| 283 [ 100%] 667]_100%) 641] 100%| [474] 1000 [457] 100%] 290] 100%]
1 would try to comply with all of the quidance 1272 204 81% 224 _79% 234 [ | s [ | s26 80| 80%| [346[ 76%) 232 8ow| |
1 would try to comply with most of the guidanc 222, 22| _17% 6] _16% 33 104] 16% 87| 14| | 64| 14%| | 87| 10% 24| 15%
Twould try to comply with some of the guidance but not all of o o 3% o P 1 1g| 391 7 30| | 24| s%| | 18] a%) 10| a%)
1 would not try to comply with the quidance 19 w[2a] o of 0% 73 7 ) S 7 I | 12[ 2% 1| ow| | 6| 1| | 7| 1% 4] 2wl |
Weighted
Significance testing: T-test, columns tested (95% confidence level) - A/B/C - DIE/F/G. Significance on cells with base under 30 shown vith lowercase.
Current personal status Police in local area
Mostlyat | Out of home
. home,and | quite often,
Shielding /self| o) o) butsocial | Nreofthe | b oent Good Fair Poor Very Poor | Don'tKnow |Rather not say
isolating . § above
distancing | distancing
whenout | where poss
Total 214] 100%| 961[ 100%| 372] 100%|  27[ 100%| 271] 100%| 3901] 100%| 231[ 100%| 102 100%| 59| 100%| 513[ 100%| 8] 100%
1 would try to comply with all of the quidance 203 _o5%| 776 81%) 14| _51%| 228] 8a%| 324] 83%| 180 78%| 67| 65% a1%| 423 s2%| 8| 93w
1 would try to comply with most of the quidance 8] a%[ 1a7] 15%[ 76[ 21% 7| 27| 35| 13%| 61| 16| 43| 19%[ 22| 210 14| 25%[ 63] 12m] of ow
:'wnuld try to comply with some of the guidance but not all of A 1wl a2 aw| 22| ew o el s 2% 6 2w o 2| 1] 10w 12| 21 8| aw A
I would not try to comply with the guidance of  ow 7 1] 13[ 3% 4] 14%) 1| o) of  o%) 3| 1% 3 3w 7| 13% of 2% 0 0%,
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Which of the following most closely describes your main reason for deciding on

hether to comy

ly vith the public health guidance on staying at home and avoiding unnecessary travel?
Uneonied Total Male Female Under 35 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1 Person 2 People 3 People 4+ People ABC1 Cc20E West East North Urban Rural
A B c B E F G H T 3 K T w N ) 3 Q R
Total 1571 1572 100%| 755] 100% 817 100% 441] 100% 252] 100%[ 332 100% 327] 100% 766] 100%| 667]100%) 639] 100%] 474]100% 457]_100%| 1281[  100%| 289[  100%|
I want 1o play my partin protecting the NHS and saving lives 949 953 _61% 453 _60% 500[ _61% 258 _50% 171 215 _6s%| | 215] 66%| | a51| 50% 213 _62%| | 369] 58% 302 64| | 282] 62%) 780 _61% 173]_60%
I'am worried about catching the Coronavirus, 435 302|  25% 71| 23% 220 27% 77| 17% 56| 67| 20% 65| 20m| | 218 14 22| | 176, o8| 21%| | 116 25% 00|  24%] 81 28%
else / none of the above 101] 102]  6%)| 59| 8% 42] 5% 27 &% 12 23 1% 18] 6% 48] 6% 48[ 7%) a1| 6% 34] 7% 27] 6% 81 6%) 21 7%
I'do not want to get into trouble with the Police for breaking the law 53 80] 5% 44 6% 36] 4% 53] 7| 3w of 3w s| 2w | 6| 2w | 15| ew| | 34| 5w | 14| 4% 17| 5% 34 aw| | 33 5% 30| 5% | 28] 6% 22 5% 75| 5] 2%
1o ot wanto vt negatve uegementrom my s ey || o] ou| | o o] | 1] o = o o o T o ol [ ol [ ] o [ | [ ] [ o] o] [ w] o] = o] | o] wl[ 0] || ] o | 6 o
Weighted
Significance testing: T-test, columns tested (95% confidence level) - A/BIC - DIE/F/G. Significance on cells with base under 30 shown with lowercase.
Current personal status
out of
ostly & Ihome quite
SHCEIH social GHEN G | IO || gy Good Fair Poor Very Poor | Don'tknow | Rathernot
selfisolating| . social above say
1SMancing | gistancin
when out 9
where poss
Total 214]_100%| 961 100%| 371] 100%| 26| 100%| 271] 100%| 390] 100%| 231] 100%| 101] 100%| 59| 100%| 512] 100%| 8| 100%
1 want 10 play my part in protecting the NHS and saving lives 82| 38%| 616] 64%| 245] 66%) o| 35| 176] 65%| 245 63%| 147] b6av| 62| 62| 23| 40%| 204 57%| 5| 60%
1'am worried about catching the i 112 529%| 30| 2a%| 46| 10%) 3| 1206 61| 20%| 101 26%| 60| 26%| 18| 179| 12| 20%| 1a0] 27%| 2| 19%
else / none of the above 16| 8w a6 5% 32| ow 7| _28%| 14| sw| 18] 5% 10| aw| 8| 8| 15| 250 35| 79| 2| 20w
1'do not want to get into trouble with the Police for breaking the law i ow| 51| sw| 23] e 6| 220 6 o3| 17| 4% 7| 3| o ow| 8| 14| 32| 6% o owl
1do not wan to attract negative judgement from my friends, family, A | 18] 2] 24| o% 0w 1 s o o ol a| 3| s 1 1% 11| 26| o o)
and communit.
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Supposing the public health guidance is relaxed so that some people have more freedom of movement, for example because of their age or because of where they live, how likely is it that you would continue to comply with the guidance ifitis not relaxed for you?
N "We‘l“;‘e" Total Male. Female Under 35 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1 Person 2 People 3 People 4+ People ABCL C2DE West East North Urban Rural
A B © D 3 F G H i 3 K L M N <) P Q R
Total 1574] 100%) 755 100%| 314] 100%| 267 100%| 327 100%| 458 100%| 1282] 100%) 290[ 100%] |
1would still try to comply with all of the guidance 1132 47 7 68%)| 874] 68% 214] _74%)
1would still try to comply with most of the quidance 33| 2 106] 26% 57| _20%|
Twould stilltry to comply with some of the guidance but not all o e
of it
1would not try to comply with the guidance 22| 10| 24| 29[ 19 5[ 2%
Weighted

Significance testing: T-test, columns tested (95% confidence level) - A/BIC - DIE/F/G. Significance on cells with base under 30 shown with lowercase.

Current personal status Police in local area

osty &t | outof home quite

Shielding / self soc‘ial often, but social | None of the Excellent Good Fair Poor Very Poor | Don't Know Rather not
isolating | 5998 | aistancing where | above say
when out

Total 214' 100%)| 961| 100% 372' 100%| 27)100%] 101| 100%) 59 100%j 8| 100%|
1 would still try to comply with all of the guidance 654] 39% %| 52| 51%) 26| 44% 7| 80%]
I would still try to comply with most of the guidance 247 32% 27| 2% 14| 24% 0| 0%)
Iu‘:lil:uld still try to comply with some of the guidance but not all 53 16%| 20| 200 8| 149 2| 200
I would not try to comply with the guidance 8| 14%) 2] 2% 11| 18% 0| 0%)
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Which of the following statements best describes your current personal status regarding the Coronavirus / Covid-19
lockdown?

Uneonied Total Male Female Under 35 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1 Person 2People 3People 4+ People ABC1 capE West East North Urban Rural
A B c D E F H [ 3 K L ] N ° 2 Q R
Total 1574] 100%|1575] 100%) 755] 100%| 820 100%[ 252[ 100%[ 649 100%[ 332[ 100%| 327[ 100%| 769] 100%| 667[ 100%[ 641[ 100%| 474] 100%| 458[ 100%| 1282[ 100%| 290] 100%[
I 'spend most of my time at home, and practice social-distancing when | go out into public places 960| 629] 962[ 61%) 460|  61%| 503| 61%] 397|_61% 194] 58% 198] 61% 512] 366]_55%| 386]_60%| 298| _63%| 278]_61%) 800| _62%] 161] 55%)|
'"'f’?'j"e"’e."'e"“”5'“““’:5':;"9(""w"’k“""""e"e"‘“"""/"'“‘""“’“W"s"""““)"“”’”“““ 33a| 219| 372| 24%) 101| 25%] 145 220%| 0| 27%| 86| 26%| 164| 21%| 172| 26%| 152| 24%| 107| 23%| 113| 25%| 205| 24% 67| 23%)
Iam shielding myself or self-isolating 24| 16%| 214 14%| 85 11%) 101 41| 12%| 31 9% 80 10%| [115 91[ 14%) 61] 13%) 61] 13%) 157| _12%)] 56|
None of the above. 22| 1| 27 2% 20[ 3% 6| 1% 8| 2w 12[_a% 13[ 2| | 14| 2w 12[ 2w 8| 2w 7| 1% 20 2% 7] 2%
Weighted
Significance testing: T-test, columns tested (95% confidence level) - A/BIC - DIE/F/G. Significance on cells with base under 30 shown with lowercase.
Police in local area
Excellent Good Fair Poor [Very Poor| Bont | Rather not
now. say
Total 271] 100%| 301] 100%| 230[ s | 102 e | 50| 100%| 514l s | 8] i
I'spend most of my time at home, and practice social-distancing when | 40 out into public places 148|_55%| 238 61%| 13| 58%| 45| 44%| 33| 57| 357 70%| 6| 73%)
D o3| 25%| 106 27%| 58| 25%| 3| az96| 17| 20%| 79| 15%| o o
1am shielding myself or self-isolating 54| 20%| aa| 119 32| 14| 10| 10%| 7| 12| 66| 13%| 1| 14%
None of the above o ow| 2| aw[ 7] sw| 4| aw| 1| 2w 11| 2w 1 13%
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Taking everything into account how good a job do you think the police in your local area are doing?

un “T':E:‘""“ Total Male Female Under 35 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1Person | 2People | 3People | 4+People ABC1 C2DE West East
A B [ D E F G H ] J K L M N o
Total 1574 100%] 1575 100% 755| 100%) 820| 100%)| |441| 100%) 252| 100%| |284| 100%| |284| 100%} 314| 100%} 267| 100%| |648| 100%) 3@ 100%| |327| 100%| |769| 100%) 667| 100%)| |641| 100%)| |474| 100%)
Don't Know 523| 33%] 514| 33%)] 226| 30% 288| 35% 143| 32% 83| 33% 87| 31% 99| 35% 101| 32% 85| 32%| |216| 33% 98| 30%| |114] 35%| |250| 32% 219| 33%| |204| 32%| |169| 36%
Good 401 25%] 391 25%)j 183| 24% 208| 25% 98| 22% 61| 24% 76| 27% 69| 24% 86| 28% 71| 27%| |162| 25% 86| 26% 72| 22%| |213| 28%| M|140| 21%| |163| 25% 113| 24%
|Excellent 289 18%| 271 17%)j 131 17% 140| 17% 60| 14%) 40| 16%) 47| 17% 55 19% 68| 22%| C| 46| 17%| [121| 19% 51| 15% 53| 16% 128 17% 122| 18% 109 17% 92| 20%
Fair 222 14%] 231| 15%); 116 15% 115 14% 71 16% 40 16% 47| 17% 34| 12% 40 13% 38| 14% 89| 14% 48| 14% 56| 17% 112 15% 101 15%| [101]| 16% 54| 11%
Poor 86 5%) 102 6% 53 7% 49 6% 44| 10%)| G| 16 6% 14 5% 14 5% 14 4% 13 5% 35 5% 33| 10% 21 6% 52 7% 45 7% 42 6% 18, 4%
Very Poor. 45| 59 4% 42 6% B| 17 2% 24 5%| G| 10 4% 10 4% 10 4% 4 1% 12 4% 24 4% 15 4% 9 3% ﬁ 2% 33 5%| L] 2T1 3% 24 5%
Rather not say 8 8| 1% 5 1% 3 0% 2| 0% _| 2| 1% 2 1% 1 0% _| 1 0% 2 1% 2 0% 2 1% 2 1% 1| 0% 7 1% 2[ 0% 4 1%
Weighted
Significance testing: T-test, columns tested (95% confidence level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G. Significance on cells with base under 30 shown with lowercase.

Current personal status

Mostly at home, | Out of home quite
Shielding /self | and social | often, but social | None of the

isolating distancing | distancing where | above
when out poss

Total 214| 100%) 961| 100%| 372 100%] 27|100%,
Don't Know 66| 31% 357| 37%| 79 21% 11| 41%
Good 44| 21% 238| 25%|106 29% 2| 9%
|Excellent 54| 25% 148| 15%| 68| 18% 0] 0%
Fair 32| 15% 134| 14%)| 58| 15% 7| 21%
Poor 10, 5% 45 5%)| 43| 12% 4| 15%
Very Poor 7 3% 33 3%| 17| 5% 1 4%
Rather not say 1 1% 6 1%| 0 0% 1] 4%




<< Back

How confident are you in the ability of police in your local area to res|

ond quickly?
“”ﬁi‘ga?‘“ Total Male Female Under 35 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1Person | 2People | 3People | 4+People ABC1 C2DE West East North Urban Rural
A B © D E F G H 1 3 K L [ N o P Q R
Total 1574] 100%] 1574] 100%] 756] 100% 818[ 100% 440] 100%| 252[ 100% 284] 100% 284] 100%| |314] 100%] | 267] 100%] |649] 100%| |332[ 100%| |326] 100%| |769] 100% |666[ 100%| |641[ 100%| |474] 100%| [457] 100% |1283] 100%| |289] 100%
Fairly confident 667|429 659] 42%) 305| 40%) 354| 43% 17| a0%, 105| 42%, 129] 45%, 111] 39| [138] 44% 113| 429%| |266| 419%| [141] 42%| [139] 43%| [337| ad%| [270| 41%| |252] 39%| [201] 429 [206] a5%| | 542| 4206 [117] 419
Don't Know 278 18%| 284| 18% 129| 17% 155| 19% 85[ 19%) 54| 21%) 44| 15% 55[ 19% 47| 15% 52| 20%) 104| 16% 71 21%) 57| 18% 120| 16% 135| 20% 120 19% 78| 17% 85 19% 237| 18% 46| 16%
Very confident 275|179 264] 17%) 118 16% 145| 18%, 62| 14%) 45 18% 42| 15% 49 17%| | 67| 219| CE| 40| 15%| |115] 18%| | 54| 16%| | 55| 179| [142| 18%| [101[ 15%| [119] 19%| | 77| 16%| | 67| 15%| | 224| 179 | 38| 13%
Not very confident 220 14%| 226| 14% 122| 16% 104| 13% 'ﬂ 17% 26[ 10%) 4ﬂ 15% 40| 14% 43| 14% 37| 14% 110| 17% 29 9% 51| 16% llﬂ 15% 94| 14% 96| 15% 72| 15% 58| 13% 172| 13% 54| 19%
Not at all confident 124 8| 131] 8% 74| 10%) 57| 7%) a1 ow 22| 9% 22| 8% 27| 20%| G| 19| e%| | 21| 8w| | 52| 8| | 35[ 119%| | 22[ 7%| | 50| 6%| | 60| 9| | 51 8%| | 42[ ow| | 38 8% 99| 8| | 32| 11%)
Rather not say 10[ 1] 0] 19 7] 1% 3] 0% 1| o% ﬂ 1% 4 1% 2| 1% 1 ow[ [ 4] 1% j 0% 2] 1% ﬂ 0% 3] 0% 6| 1% 3 0% ﬂ 1%, 3] 1% o] 1% 1| 0%
Weighted
Significance testing: T-test, columns tested (95% confidence level) - A/B/C - D/E/FIG. Significance on cells with base under 30 shown with lowercase.
Current personal status Police in local area
| Mostiyat | o o home
Shielding / | home, and o
self ¢ social qul_leo‘nen,b‘ul None of the Excellent Good Fair Poor very Don't Know Rather not
isolating | distancing | S0¢ia! distancing | above Poor say
ey where poss
Total 214[ 100%| 961[ 100%| 372[100%|  27[100%| 271] 100%]391[100%| 230[100%| 102] 100%|59[100%| 514]100%| 8| 100%
Fairly confident 86| 40%| 416] 43% 153| 41| 3| 12%| 74| 27%[282| 72%| 125| 54%| 17| 16%| 2| 3%| 150[ 31%| 1| 9%
Very confident 44| 21%| 149] 16% 64| 17%| 7| 24%|182] 67%| 46| 12%| 7| 3%| 2| 2%| 0| 0%| 27| 5%| 0| 0%
Don't Know 41] 19%| 183] 19% 51] 14%| 9| 33%| o 3w[ 27| 7%| 23| 10%| 10[ 10%| 4 79%| 211 41%| of o
Not very confident 30| 14%| 133| 14% 62| 17%| 1| 3% 3 1%| 32| 8% 60| 26%| 41| 41%| 4| 8% 85| 16% 1 7%
Not at all confident 12| 5% 74| 8% 30 119 6| 22%| 2| 1%| 5| 1%| 14| e%| 30[ 20%|a7[ 81%| 31| 6%| 1| 12%
Rather not say 1 0% 6 1% 2| 1% 2| 6% 0| 0%| 0| 0% 1| 0% 2| 2%| 1| 1%, 1| 0% 6| 72%|
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How confident are you in the ability of police in your local area to deal with incidents as they occur?

Unweighted Total Male Female Under 35 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 1 Person 2 People 3 People 4+ People ABC1 Cc2pE West East North Urban
A B € 3 F G H I 3 K T ™ N o P Q
Total 1572] 100%]1573] 100%) 756] 100%| 818] 100%| 441 100%) 284] 100%| 283] 100%) 314] 100% 266] 100%) 332] 100%) [327] 666] 100%[ 640[ 100%| _[473] 100%] 458] 100%) 1281[ 100%]

Fairly confident 704] 43%) 308 419%| 364| 45%] 168 38%) 132 46%| 126] 45% 144] 46% 114] 43% 142| 43% 277|_43%| 204]_43%)| 102] 42% 560| 44%]
Very confident 298 18%) 16% 72 26]_17%) 8 100] 16% 128] 20% 78] _16%) 78| _17%| 227| _18%
Don't Know 241 16% 33| 11% 27]_18%) 16%) 76 _16%) 79| _17%| 215] 17%
Not very confident 225 15% 51| 16% 34| 13% 14%) 73[_15%) 80| 17%) 189] 15%
Not at all confident 95 7%) 13| 4% 21] 8% 6% 38| 8% 27| 6% 82 6%
Rather not say 9| 1%) 1 ow 4] 1%| 0% 5[ 1% i _ow 9|
Weighted
Significance testing: T-test, columns tested (95% confidence level) - A/B/C - DIE/F/G. Significance on cells with base under 30 shown with lowercase.

Current personal status

Police in local area

Mostly at | Out of home

Shielding / | home, and uite often, but
St | soctal | soctal ”“::o"v'e‘"e Excellent |  Good Fair Poor | Very Poor | Don't Know R“‘!i;""‘

isolating | distancing | distancing

when out | where poss
Total 213[ 100%) 372[ st 59
Fairly confident 91 43% 161] 43% 2
Very confident 8| 23 69| 18%)| 0f
Don't Know 52| 14%) 4
Not very confident 8
Not at all confident 44
Rather not say. 1
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Overall do you think that the police presence in your local area

is?
Unweighted
Total Total Male Female Under 35 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1 Person 2People 3People 4+ People ABC1 C2DE West East North Urban Rural
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Total 1575| 100%j 1575 100%| 756| 100%| 818| 100%) 441| 100%) 251 100%) 284/ 100%) 284| 100%| |315| 100%| 267| 100%| |650| 100%) 3@ 100%)| |326| 100%)| |769| 100%| |667| 100% 641| 100%)| |475| 100%)| |457| 100%| |1283| 100%| |290| 100%)
About right 652] 41%| 647| 41%) 326| 43% 321| 39% 172| 39% 109| 44% 110 39% 120| 42%)| |135| 43% 113| 42%| [280| 43%| [123| 37%| |130| 40%)| |318| 41%)| |269| 40% 257| 40%)| |198| 42%)| |192| 42% 527| 41%| [119| 41%
Not enough 547| 35%| 567| 36%| 295| 39% 272| 33% 164| 37% 86| 34%) 112| 39% 98| 35%| [107| 34% 91| 34%| |223| 34%)| |120| 36%)| |134| 41%| |279| 36%| [237| 36%| |222| 35%)| |184| 39%)| |161| 35% 453| 35%)| |114| 39%
Don't know 349 22%| 329| 21%) 115| 15% 214| 26%| A| 90| 20%) 56| 22% 53| 19%) 63| 22%) 68| 22%) 58| 22%| [134| 21%) 79| 24%) 59| 18%| [162| 21%)| |140| 21%)| |150| 23% 87| 18% 90| 20% 275| 21% 52| 18%)
Too much 16 1%) 23 1% 18 2% B| 5| 1% 13) 3% Bl 0 0% 4 1% D| 2 1% 4 1%| D| 3| 1% 13] 2% 7| 2% 0| 0% 6 1% 17 3% 8| 1% 4 1% 11 2% 18| 1% 4 2%
Rather not say 1] 1% 9] 1% 3 0% 6] 1% 2[ 0% of 0% 5| 2% B[ 1] 0% 1 0% 2| 1% 1 0% 4 1% 3 1% 4 1% 4 1% 5| 1% 2] 0% 3] 1% of 1% 1] 0%
Weighted
Significance testing: T-test, columns tested (95% confidence level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G. Significance on cells with base under 30 shown with lowercase.
Current personal status Police in local area
Mostly at home, m?il:; g:t’e‘z":;em
Shielding / and social S None of the N Very . Rather not
self isolating | distancing when ‘socla‘l above Eeelert (Ermerd] (Fell (e Poor Dop[Rnow say
distancing
out
where poss
Total 214/ 100%) 961| 100%)| 372 100%; 27]100%)| 271| 100% 391 100%|  230| 100%| 102| 100% 59| 100%) 514|100% 8| 100%)
About right 86| 40% 387| 40% 164, 44% 9| 34%|222| 82%|240| 61% 72| 31%| 8| 8%| 3| 5%| 102| 20%| O 0%
Not enough 76| _35%| 331| 34%| 148  40%| 11| 41%| 38| 14%)|100| 26%| 131| 57%| 72| 71%|48| 82%| 175| 34%| 2| 26%
Don't know 51| 24% 229| 24% 44 12% 5| 18%| 11| 4%| 50| 13% 25| 11%| 8| 8%| 1| 2%| 230| 45%| 4| 42%
Too much o 0% 9| 1% 13 3% 1| 3% o 0% 1] 0% 2[ 1%| 12| 12%| 5| 9% 3] 1%| 0| 0%
Rather not say 1] 0% 4 0% 3 1% 1] 4%| 0] 0% O] 0% 1] 0%| 1 1%| 1] 1% 5| 1%| 3| 33%)
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Which of the following statements comes closest to your view of how the police in
Scotland are handlina the COVID 19 lockdown?

vneighied Total Male Female Under 35 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 1 Person 2 People 3 People. 4+ People ABCL Cc20E West East North Urban
A B c D E F G H I 3 K L ™ N o P Q
Total 6 100%| 754] 100% 818[ 100% 441[ 100% 252] 100%| 284] 100%| 282[ 100% 314] 100%| 266[ 100% 648] 100%| 332[ 100%| 327] 100% 767 100% 667] 100% 640[ 100%] 474] 100% 457] 100%] 1281[ 100%|
1ully support the approach taken by the police. 42%) 306| _41%| 354] _a3%) 176 40% 82| 32%] 121( 429|134 48%| D| 148|479 D| 107| a0% 311| 48%| HIK| 121 36%] 121] 37%) 311|_41%) 282|_a2%) 257] a0 206]_43%) 196] _43%| 542|_a2%)
The police should take tougher action to ensure public. 35%) 253|_34%| 207[_a6%, 169|1138%| G| 104 4196| | FG| 106] 37%| G| 87 31% 83 27%| 85 _a2m) 203 _31%| 134] 409| . | 128[ _30%| 270]_as%, 234 _a5%| 223]_asw| 163 _24%| 164]_a6%| 440]_34%)
oD e A L DR N D R D 10%) 85| 11%) 6| 0w 45| 100 26| 10%) 25 ow| 27| 10% 40| 13% 33| 12% 61| 0% 37| 11% 31| 10%) 88| 12% 64| 10%) 70| 1196 4| 0w 8| 11% 136] 11%
None of the above 8% 60| 8% 61| %) 31| 7w 26| _10%| 20[_7%| 18] 6% 26 %) 19| 7w 22| 7% 28] 8% 32|_10%) 67| _o% 43]__o%) 57| 0% 34| 7% 20| 6% 100 _6%)
isecicelhavelncliosliientercina fheleeiDiElec ke hpiconplan: == et a%| 36| 5%) 23| 3w 19 4% 11| a%| 6| 2% 1| an 12| 4% 17| ew 22| 3% of 3w 11| 3% 25| 3 30| 5% 21| 3w 20| a%| 17| 4%l 26| a%|
be a matter for individuals
:::;";’:‘2’;:'“"" Cyippe e R D E S D T Em (5ED 23 | 2| 1w 14| 2% 8| 1% 1 ow 4 2% o 2% ¢ 4 1% 6| 2% ¢ s| 2w 10 2% 3| 1% 3| 1% 6| 1% 12| 2% 13| 2 B[ 7| 1% 2l 0% 16 1%
Weighted
Significance testing: T-test, columns tested (95% confidence level) - A/BIC - DIEIF/G. Significance on cells with base under 30 shown with lowercase.
Current personal status Police in local area
Mostly at home, | Out of home
Shielding / | and social | quite often, but | Noneofthe [ oo | - poor | very Poor | Dont know | Rather not
self isolating |distancing when | social distancing | above
out where po:
Total 212] 100%| 96| 100%| 372 100%| _ 27]100%|271] 100%| 389]100%| 230]100%|101] 100%| 59]100%| s514[100%| 8] 100%
1ully support the approach taken by the police o8| 46%| 422] 44| 138 37| 2| ow|188| 70| 210| 54%| 62| 27%| 4| 4| 2| 4%| 192 37%| 1| ow
The police should take tougher action to ensure publi 75| asw| s11| aow| 156 420 8| 29%| 54| 20%| 112| 20%| 115] 50%| 69| 69%| 39| 66%| 158| 31%| 3| ao%
| Suppor he appraach taken by the polie butn some cases they are going 100 1ol ew| 108|116 34| ow| 2| 79| 15| sw| 46| 19| 25| 11 16| 16%| 2| 4% 6| 11%| 1| 133
None o the above 15| 7| 75| ew| 21|  ew| 10| 3ew| 5| 2| 10| 2| 15| ew| 4| 4%| 2| 3w| 84| 16%| 2| 20%
The police have no role in enforcing the COVID 19 lockdown, compliance should o aw| a3 aw| 17| sw| 3| 12| 8| aw| 11| aw| 7| | 3| aw%| 10| 1796 18] aw| 2| 10%
be amatter for individuals
The sparoach aken by thepolce o enoren the COVID 19 ocKdown s 0o 1 o 1 o 2l 1wl 2| ow| 1| ow| o aw 4 e 3| ow| s 0 o ow




Rural
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To what extent are you

comfortable or uncomfortable with each of the following police measures in
response 1o COVID-192

neignied Total Male Female Under 35 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1Person 2 People 3People 4+ People ABC1 C2pE West East North Urban Rural
A B c B E F G H I 3 3 N ™ N <) P Q R
Asking people to provide a valid reason for being out of their home when challenged (stop and account)
Total 1557] 100%[ 1561 100% 752 100%] 809] 100% 439[ 100%| 252 100% 281 100% 281 100% 308] 100% 263] 100% 645 100% 328] 100% 325 100% 763] 100% 662 100%] 634] 1009 [470] 100%] 456 100% [1270][ 100%[ [289] 100%]
Very. 801| 51% 790| 51% 345 46%)| 445 225| 51% 120] 47% 148| 53% 136| 48% 161] 52% 121] 46% 341 136]_42% 391| 51% 328| _50%) 305| _48%) 251| 53%) 233]_51%] [ 627] 163| 56%|
Fairly 537 3a%| sas| 34% 263| _35%| 272|_34%) 142|329 87 35% 101]36%) 103|_379%) 101]33%) 98| 37% 216]34%) 104]_32%) 17| 36%) 268|_35%) 217|33%) 239 61| 34%) 73
Fairy Tia] 70| 11s| 7o) 61 8% 55| 7% 33[ 8% 21 8% 15| 5% 20[ 7% 25 8% 17| _o% a3[_7% 19| 6% 37 1% 56| 7% 54 8% 36| 6% 28] 6% 51 82 33
very 80[ 5% 83 5% 56 27[ 3% 16| 4% 21 % 13] 5% 16| 6% 17| e% 18] 7% 38 6% D 18] 5% 38| 5% 36| 5% a1| 7| 23] 5% 18l a%| |
ek g I T 2 i ISR s 1w o S ow L iw oo o e ) R 73 ) 7 ) 7 7 2 ) R 7 R
Current personal status Police in local area
Outof
s:{;‘;‘:m;ﬂ home, and N None ol e | excelent | Good Fair Poor | Very Poor [ Don't Know |RaET not
distancing_| _social
Total 208] 100%| __955] 100%| 370[ sisws | 27 st | 268] 100%| 80| wsws | 22| 100%| 99] 100%| 5[ st | 508 st | 8] 100%
Very 124 60%| 437 46%| 220| 59%| 9| 34%[102] 72| 106| 50%| 98| 43%| 57| 58%| 33| 57| 210| 41%| 4| 6%
Fairly 68| 33%|  354| 3796 108] 20%6| 3| 1296| 54| 20| 151 39| 82| 36%| 25| 26%| 8| 14| 212[ 4206 1| %
Fairy 10[ 5% 85| ow| 10| 5| 1| 5%| 13| 5% 27| 79| 10| ew| 4| 4| 3| 5| 47| ow| 1| 7o
very a| 2% 46| 5%| 22| ow| 10| ae%| 7| 3%| 10| a%| 14| e%| 12| 12| 14| 24%| 26| 5%| o] 0%
Don't know. 2[ 1w 33 3w| 1| ow| 3| 10%| 1| o] 5| 1% 17| 79| o 0%| o o%| 13| 2% 3| 39%




Unweighted Total Male Female Under 35 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1Person 2 People 3People 4+ People ABC1 C2pE West East North Urban Rural
Arresting people who fail to comply with police to return home A B c D E F G H ! J K L M N o P Q R
Total 1559] 100%| __ 1564] 100%) 751] 100%[ 813[ 100%| 441] 100%] 252[ 100%[ 282[ 100%| 279) 325[ 100%[ 767] 100%| 661] 100%] 637] 100%| 469[ 100%| 456[ 100%| 1272] 100%)| 290] 100%|
Very. 771| _49% 738]_a1% 354|_a7%] 384|_a1% 182]_21%] 144] 51% 147, 379| _49% 293|_44%)| 200| 46%)] 229| 49%) 217| 48%)| 589| 46%) 148| 51%|
Fairly 489] 3106 __as| 30w 211]28%| 264]_33%) 1 92| 33% 83 234]_31%) 195]30%) 197]319| 134]29%| 144]32%| 401 32% 74]_26%
Fairy 163] 10%| __195] 10| 92 12% 103]_13%) % 23] 8% 23 93 12% 89| 14% 83[_13% 67 _14% 5[ _10% 163|_13%| 32[ 1%
Very 85| sw| 106] 7%| 7] 35| 4% 41 10| %/ 16| 6% 16| 6% 14| 4% w7 ew| | a8 7% 20[ 6% 21] 7%| [ 39] 5% 55 8% a3 7% 27 6%| 36| 8% 82 6% 24| 8%
Don't know 51 3w 50| 3%] 24] 3% 27 3% 14 3% [ 10] 4% 7 2% 10[ 4% o] 3% 13[ s%[ [ 15[ 2% 13] 4% 12]_a%[ |22 3% 28] 4% 25] 4% 12] 3% 12] 3% 37] 3% 12]  an|
Current personal status Police in local area
WMostly at Gut of
s:{;‘fs':“;"’"/“ home. and a "°:::je‘“e Excellent |  Good Fair Poor | Very Paor | Don't know | Raher noY
social often, but
Total 211] 100%| __956] 100%| 370[ #### | 27| s |267] 10096| 389[ s | 220] 100%|102] 100%| 5] e | 510[ e | 8 100%
Very 122| sew| 28| 45| 170| 48%| 8| 30%|172| 64%| 175| 45%| 102| a4%| 52| 52| 29| 506 203[ a0%6| 3| 39%
Fairly 58| 279  304| 32| 110] 30%| 4| 15%| 66| 25%| 144 3796| 74| 3206| 21| 2196 | 15| 160| 31| 2| 21%
Fairy 16| 8%| 130 14%| 43| 1% 6| 22%| 15| 6% 49| 13%| 37| 16%| 10| 10%| 3| 6%| 80| 16%| o 0%
Very fED 60| 6% 33| ow| 5| 10%| 10| 4%| 17| a%| 12| 5%| 17| 17| 17| 20%| 32| e%| 1| 7o
Don't know. 8 aw) 3a] aw| 5| 19| 4| 14%| 5| 20| 4| 1% 4| 2% 1| 1%| o o%| 34| 7% 3| 34%




neignied Total Male Female Under 35 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1Person 2 People 3 People 4+ People ABCL
Issuing people breaching the lockdown with penalty fines A B c B E F G H I 3 3 N
tal 1558] 100%| _1562[ 100% 751 100%[ 811] 100%] | 440] 100%] 250] 100%| 283 100%| 279] 100%| 310] 100%) 262] 100%] _[642] 100%] | 765] 100%]  [661]
Very ss6| 570|876 56% 399] 53%| 477 59% 249| 57%) 135 152| 54% 51%] 371] 58%) 438 57%,
Fairly 63| _30%| __ars| 30% 225]_30%| 251|_31%) 148]_34%) 70 8 33% 189]_20%| 82 242|_32%)
Fairy 98] o 96| 6% 61 35[ _a% 1] % 25 6% 34 5% 18 a1 5%
Very. 69| 4% 67] 4% 21| 5% 26] 3% 15[ 3% 1 5%, 35| 5% o] 3% 10| 3% | 25| 3%
Don't know 42| 3% 47] 3% 25]  3%| [ 22] 3% 17[ 4% 9f 4%, 13[ 2% 1] 3% 12| a%[ |EE e
Current personal status Police in local area
Shietding / [ VoSV & e Noneorthel e o T g Fair Poor | Very Paor | Don't know | Raher noY
self isolating 3 4 above sa
soci often, but
Total 209] 100%| 57| 100%| 368 wss | 27| wae | 269] 100%| 385[ wses | 230 100%]101] 100%| 5[ st | 508 st | 8] 100%
Very 138 66%| 505 53%| 222| 60%| 10| 37%[106] 73%| 209| 54%| 115| 50%| 60| 60%| 39| 67%| 252| 50%| 3| 9%
Fairly 50| 24%|  325| 34%| o7| 26%| 2| 8%| 53| 20%| 150| 39| 78| 34%| 23| 23%| 3| 59| 166| 33%| 3| 34%
Fairy AED 58| 6% 26| 79| 6| 229%| 13| 5%| 16| 4% 23| 10%| 6| 5%| 2| 4%| 36| 7% o] 0%
very a| 2% 30| a%| 19| sw| 5| 10%| 5| 206 4| 19%| o] a%| 10| 10%| 13| 23%| 24| 5% 1| 7%
Don't know. 11 5% 20 3%| 4| 19| 4| 14%| 3| 19 5| 19| 5| 2% 2| 2| 1| 20| 29| e%| 2| 20%
Weighted
Significance testing: T-test, columns tested (95% confidence level) - A/BIC - DIE/F/G. Significance on cells with base under 30 shown with lowercase.



